
Augustinians, Paris

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

PA178 Letitia Tredway Mary 1615 1677

PA043 Margaret Bury, de Margaret 1621 1662

PA071 Anne Guilman Anne 1635 1681

PA113 Mary Millot Mary 1635 1636

PA115 Bridget Mollyns Bridget 1635 1665

PA116 Dorothy Mollyns Dorothy 1635 1689

PA118 Sara Morgan Monica 1635 1663

PA147 Mary Seaburne Mary 1635 1654

PA152 Eleanor Skinner Augustina/Austin 1635 1679

PA201 Elizabeth Wray Elizabeth 1635 1653

PA202 Magdalen Wray Mary Magdalen 1635 1694

PA065 Agnes Gradell Agnes 1636 1678

PA046 Margaret Dormer Margaret 1637 1641

PA095 Catherine Kinne Catherine 1637 1638

PA035 Dorothy Clifton Dorothy 1638 1697

PA063 Mary Gildon Mary Monica 1638 1690

PA064 Jane Glascock Jane/Joanna 1639 1683

PA120 Elizabeth North Elizabeth 1639 1702

PA163 Mary Talbot Mary 1639 1677

PA067 Susan Gradell Susan 1640 1692

PA122 Margaret Parker Margaret Monica 1640 1697

PA003 Ann Ashley Ann 1641 1657

PA027 Lucy Brooke Lucy 1641 1709

PA146 Martha Seaburne Martha 1641 1697

PA019 Mary Blount Mary 1642 1684

PA127 Mary Percey Mary 1642 1649

PA005 Elizabeth Bachelier Elizabeth 1643 1667

PA012 Ann Biddulph Ann 1643 1667

PA069 Catherine Green Catherine 1643 1650

PA089 Elizabeth Ireland Elizabeth 
Perpetua

1643 1682

PA114 Ann Mollyns Ann 1644 1697

PA125 Margaret Paston Margaret 1646 1697

PA052 Dorothy Eyre Pulcheria Dorothy 1647 1701

PA119 Ann Moutton Ann Magdalen 1647 1693

PA185 Frances Waldegrave Frances 1647 1656

PA028 Elizabeth Browne Elizabeth 1648 1691
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PA029 Winefride Browne Winefride 1648 1695

PA183 Barbara Waferer Barbara 1648 1710

PA184 Ann Waldegrave Ann Augustine 1648 1710

PA068 Agnes Green Agnes 1649 1690

PA081 Margaret Hornyold Margaret/Mary 
Elizabeth

1649 1704

PA124 Frances Paston Frances 1649 1650

PA151 Margaret Simmons Margaret 1649 1669

PA096 Katherine Kinne Ann Clare 1650 1701

PA150 Agnes Simmons Agnes 1650 1658

PA078 Elizabeth Hornyold Elizabeth Ursula 1652 1653

PA173 Agatha Tourner Agatha 1652 1720

PA123 Agnes Paston Agnes 1653 1693

PA128 Eugenia Perkins Eugenia 1654 1699

PA037 Elizabeth Cobbe Elizabeth Ursula 1655 1687

PA007 Ann Bartlett Ann 1656 1669

PA182 Elizabeth Tyldesley Elizabeth 
Christian

1656 1719

PA091 Joanna Jones Joanna/Jane 1657 1671

PA105 Frances Letchmer Frances Thecla 1657 1706

PA174 Ann Tourner Ann 1657 1733

PA179 Ann Tyldesley Ann 1657 1720

PA155 Barbara South Barbara Gertrude 1658 1704

PA082 Mary Hornyold Mary 1659 1689

PA087 Mary Howard Mary 1659 1709

PA092 Winifred Jones Winifred 1659 1685

PA079 Frances Hornyold Frances 1660 1666

PA138 Alexias Richardson Alexias 1660 1708

PA044 Catherine Charnbre, de la Catherine 1661 1700

PA048 Frances Elston Frances 1661 1662

PA130 Mary Perkins Mary Ann 1661 1712

PA180 Dorothy Tyldesley Dorothy 1662 1705

PA104 Ann Lendesay Ann Teresa 1663 1667

PA002 Elizabeth Anderton Elizabeth 1664 1736

PA036 Dorothy Cobbe Dorothy 
Augustina

1665 1732

PA090 Catherine Janion Catharine Monica 1665 1712

PA144 Martha Salmon Elizabeth 1665 1673

PA072 Dorothy Hacon Dorothy 1668 1715
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PA026 Elizabeth Bromich Elizabeth 1669 1714

PA066 Elizabeth Gradell Elizabeth Austin 1669 1710

PA080 Helen Hornyold Helen 1669 1709

PA195 Ann Windsor Ann 1670 1709

LC018 Anne Cobb Anne of the 
Ascension

1671 1692

PA022 Bridget Booth Bridget 1674 1709

PA025 Ursula Brathwait Ursula 1676 1709

PA034 Catherine Clarkson Catherine 1676 1729

PA102 Catherine Lawson Catherine 1676 1677

PA084 Alatheia Howard Alatheia Teresa 1677 1709

PA172 Petronilla Tilden Petronilla 1677 1713

PA013 Ann Biddulph Ann 1678 1709

PA129 Mary Perkins Mary 1678 1704

PA062 Mary Gage Mary Augustina 1679 1718

PA110 Elizabeth Meynell Elizabeth Ann 1679 1738

PA133 Elizabeth Petre Elizabeth Teresa 1679 1720

PA011 Elizabeth Betts  Mectilda 1680 1682

PA008 Ann Bass Ann Appolonia 1681 1730

PA042 Marianne Coperthwaite Marianne Theresa 1681 1731

PA083 Alatheia Howard  Paulina 1681 1684

PA175 Mary Tourner Mary Magdalen 1682 1689

PA055 Mary Fenwick Mary 1683 1694

PA056 Thomasin Fenwick Thomasin 1683 1689

PA177 Margaret Towneley Margaret 1683 1731

PA196 Dorothy Witham Dorothy 1683 1718

PA204 Elizabeth Yate Elizabeth Joseph 1683 1742

PA085 Elizabeth Howard Elizabeth 1684 1707

PA086 Margaret Howard Margaret 1684 1742

PA198 Mary Witham Mary 1684 1685

PA054 Helen Fairfax Helen Sophia 1685 1728

PA076 Winifred Heneage Winifred Frances 1685 1719

PA111 Elizabeth Middleton Elizabeth Mary 1685 1727

PA203 Anna Yate Anna Mary 1685 1709

PA153 Margaret Smith Margaret 1686 1727

PA168 Anne Throckmorton Anne Frances 1687 1734

PA205 Mary Yate Mary 1687 1741

PA132 Ann Petre Ann Mary 1688 1731

PA171 Jane Thwaites Jane Lucy 1688 1730
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PA143 Catherine Salkeld Catherine 1690 1709

PA039 Mary Conquest Mary Elizabeth 1691 1755

PA049 Alice Englefield Alicia Elizabeth 1691 1744

PA189 Ann Weeden Ann Monica 1691 1720

PA094 Ann Kerley Agnes 1692 1706

PA097 Catherine Knype Catherine 1692 1740

PA098 Maria Knype Maria 1692 1743

PA106 Anne Leyburne Anne Winefride 1693 1705

PA131 Mary Perkins Mary Bernard 1693 1728

PA050 Helen Englefield Helen Mary 1694 1724

PA060 Elizabeth Floyd Ann Winefride 1694 1720

PA074 Anna Hales Anna Justina 1695 1720

PA139 Mary Roper Mary Magdalen 1695 1716

PA176 Cecily Towneley Cecilia Justina 1695 1709

PA038 Dorothy Conquest Dorothy Genovefa 1696 1753

PA109 Mary Martinash Mary Monica 1696 1754

PA137 Ann Reddet Ann Catherine 1696 1703

PA070 Dorell Gregson Mary 1697 1753

PA117 Frances Molyneux Frances 
Constance

1698 1733

PA088 Mary Hunt Mary Aurelia 1700 1763

PA140 Philadelphia Roper Mary Magdalen 1700 1748

PA199 Mary Witham Mary Alippia 1700 1754

PA108 Barbara Martinash Babara Xaveria 1701 1759

PA192 Apollonia Widrington Mary Augustine 1701 1718

PA006 Winifride Banbridge Winefride 1702 1728

PA030 Ann Bullen Martha 1702 1735

PA197 Dorothy Witham Dorothy Teresa 1702 1742

PA053 Mary Fairchild Mary Magdalen 1706 1746

PA107 Anne Martinash Anne Joseph 1706 1757

PA181 Eleanor Tyldesley Eleanor Helene 
Augustine

1707 1760

PA075 Jeanne Hall Mary Joanna/Jane 1710 1768

PA112 Mary Middleton  Mary Magdalen 
Teresa

1711 1773

PA136 Elizabeth Rattlife Elizabeth 1714 1780

PA211 Catherine Throckmorton Mary Catherine 1714 1792

PA169 Elizabeth Throckmorton Elizabeth Teresa 
Pulcheria

1714 1760

PA009 Grace Beaumont Grace Austin 1716 1760
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PA093 Jane Keightly Mary Jane 
Alexius

1719 1743

PA033 Teresa Carter Teresa 1720 1772

PA021 Bridget Blundell Bridget 1722 1781

PA001 Letitia Allanson Ann Teresa 1724 1772

PA186 Elizabeth Wall Elizabeth Frances 1724 1781

PA160 Anne Stonor Anne 1725 1739

OB095 Elizabeth Preston Mary Elizabeth 1726 1782

PA142 Elizabeth Salkeld Ann Pauline 1726 1774

PA023 Maria Bowens Maria Barbara 
Ambrosia

1727 1769

PA200 Mary Wollascott Ann Frances 1727 1751

PA134 Frances Preston Frances Perpetua 1728 1790

PA135 Mary Preston Mary Christina 1728 1788

PA194 Lucy Willis Agatha 1729 1764

PA166 Elizabeth Taylor Elizabeth Monica 1730 1778

PA004 Margaret Aston Margaret Joseph 1733 1769

PA057 Frances Fermor Mary Agnes 1740 1794

PA014 Mabella Bishop Mary Austin 1744 1765

PA165 Ann Taylor Ann Justina 1744 1764

PA040 Mary Cooper Mary Winefred 1748 1779

PA100 Frances Lancaster Frances Louisa 1750 1808

PA187 Agnes Walton Agnes Joseph 1750 1770

PA017 Mary Blount Mary Joseph 1751 1758

PA041 Mary Copeland Mary Ann 
Elizabeth

1753 1788

PA145 Adelaide Saunders Alicia Mary 
Frances

1755 1789

PA061 Mary Fullwood Barbara 1761

PA149 Dorothy Shelley Dorothy Joseph 1762 1797

PA059 Mary Fitzherbert Mary Bernard 1763 1807

PA099 Adelaide Lancaster  Mary Joseph 1767 1793

PA156 Catherine Spicer Augustina 1767 1800

PA190 Mary Whittingham Mary Clare 
Louise

1767 1799

PA031 Donalda Cameron  Anne Joseph 1770 1788

PA010 Teresa Beeston Ann Austin 1772 1836

PA032 Anne Canning Anne Mary 1772 1820

PA191 Rebecca Whittingham Rebecca Mary 
Austin

1772 1779
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PA121 Elizabeth Orrell Ann Justina 1773 1799

PA167 Agnes Thompson Agnes 1774 1817

PA047 Catherine Edmunds Catherine 1776 1800

PA159 Mary Stockton Mary Magdalen 1776 1808

PA073 Frances Hailes Teresa 1779 1835

PA015 Elizabeth Bishop Mary Alipia 1782 1819

PA058 Helen Finchet Mary Monica 1785 1847

PA016 Frances Bishop Mary Austin 1786

PA126 Jane Pattinson Jane Anne 
Frances

1787 1846

PA157 Elizabeth Stapleton  Pulcheria 1789 1799

PA161 Mary Stonor Mary Eugenia 1789 1848

PA103 Sara Latham Sara Mary 1807

PA018 Cecily Blount Cecily 1642

PA020 Jane Blount Jane

PA045 Ann Edward Diconson Barbara

CB055 Martha Dodd

PA051 Charlotte Eure Charlotte 
Augustine

PA077 Mary Hills

PA101 Winefred Lancaster

PA206 Mary Nairn Mary Eustace 1761

PA209 Mary Oril

PA207 Preston

PA210 Mary Salkeld

PA148 Sara Sentiment

PA154 Elizabeth Smith Elizabeth 
Christina

PA141 Monica St George Monica 1647

PA162 Mary Stourton Mary 1661

PA164 Dorothy Tarleton

AD002 Miss Tichburne

PA188 Agnes Warcope

PA193 Rebecca Wijicke Margaret
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PA188 Agnes Warcope

PA113 Mary Millot Mary 1635 1636

PA095 Catherine Kinne Catherine 1637 1638

PA046 Margaret Dormer Margaret 1637 1641

PA018 Cecily Blount Cecily 1642

PA141 Monica St George Monica 1647

PA127 Mary Percey Mary 1642 1649

PA069 Catherine Green Catherine 1643 1650

PA124 Frances Paston Frances 1649 1650

PA078 Elizabeth Hornyold Elizabeth Ursula 1652 1653

PA201 Elizabeth Wray Elizabeth 1635 1653

PA147 Mary Seaburne Mary 1635 1654

PA185 Frances Waldegrave Frances 1647 1656

PA003 Ann Ashley Ann 1641 1657

PA150 Agnes Simmons Agnes 1650 1658

PA162 Mary Stourton Mary 1661

PA043 Margaret Bury, de Margaret 1621 1662

PA048 Frances Elston Frances 1661 1662

PA118 Sara Morgan Monica 1635 1663

PA115 Bridget Mollyns Bridget 1635 1665

PA079 Frances Hornyold Frances 1660 1666

PA005 Elizabeth Bachelier Elizabeth 1643 1667

PA012 Ann Biddulph Ann 1643 1667

PA104 Ann Lendesay Ann Teresa 1663 1667

PA007 Ann Bartlett Ann 1656 1669

PA151 Margaret Simmons Margaret 1649 1669

PA091 Joanna Jones Joanna/Jane 1657 1671

PA144 Martha Salmon Elizabeth 1665 1673

PA102 Catherine Lawson Catherine 1676 1677

PA163 Mary Talbot Mary 1639 1677

PA178 Letitia Tredway Mary 1615 1677

PA065 Agnes Gradell Agnes 1636 1678

PA152 Eleanor Skinner Augustina/Austin 1635 1679

PA071 Anne Guilman Anne 1635 1681

PA011 Elizabeth Betts  Mectilda 1680 1682
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PA089 Elizabeth Ireland Elizabeth 
Perpetua

1643 1682

PA064 Jane Glascock Jane/Joanna 1639 1683

PA019 Mary Blount Mary 1642 1684

PA083 Alatheia Howard  Paulina 1681 1684

PA092 Winifred Jones Winifred 1659 1685

PA198 Mary Witham Mary 1684 1685

PA037 Elizabeth Cobbe Elizabeth Ursula 1655 1687

PA056 Thomasin Fenwick Thomasin 1683 1689

PA082 Mary Hornyold Mary 1659 1689

PA116 Dorothy Mollyns Dorothy 1635 1689

PA175 Mary Tourner Mary Magdalen 1682 1689

PA063 Mary Gildon Mary Monica 1638 1690

PA068 Agnes Green Agnes 1649 1690

PA028 Elizabeth Browne Elizabeth 1648 1691

LC018 Anne Cobb Anne of the 
Ascension

1671 1692

PA067 Susan Gradell Susan 1640 1692

PA119 Ann Moutton Ann Magdalen 1647 1693

PA123 Agnes Paston Agnes 1653 1693

PA055 Mary Fenwick Mary 1683 1694

PA202 Magdalen Wray Mary Magdalen 1635 1694

PA029 Winefride Browne Winefride 1648 1695

PA035 Dorothy Clifton Dorothy 1638 1697

PA114 Ann Mollyns Ann 1644 1697

PA122 Margaret Parker Margaret Monica 1640 1697

PA125 Margaret Paston Margaret 1646 1697

PA146 Martha Seaburne Martha 1641 1697

PA128 Eugenia Perkins Eugenia 1654 1699

PA044 Catherine Charnbre, de la Catherine 1661 1700

PA052 Dorothy Eyre Pulcheria Dorothy 1647 1701

PA096 Katherine Kinne Ann Clare 1650 1701

PA120 Elizabeth North Elizabeth 1639 1702

PA137 Ann Reddet Ann Catherine 1696 1703

PA081 Margaret Hornyold Margaret/Mary 
Elizabeth

1649 1704

PA129 Mary Perkins Mary 1678 1704

PA155 Barbara South Barbara Gertrude 1658 1704

PA106 Anne Leyburne Anne Winefride 1693 1705
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PA180 Dorothy Tyldesley Dorothy 1662 1705

PA094 Ann Kerley Agnes 1692 1706

PA105 Frances Letchmer Frances Thecla 1657 1706

PA085 Elizabeth Howard Elizabeth 1684 1707

PA138 Alexias Richardson Alexias 1660 1708

PA013 Ann Biddulph Ann 1678 1709

PA022 Bridget Booth Bridget 1674 1709

PA025 Ursula Brathwait Ursula 1676 1709

PA027 Lucy Brooke Lucy 1641 1709

PA080 Helen Hornyold Helen 1669 1709

PA084 Alatheia Howard Alatheia Teresa 1677 1709

PA087 Mary Howard Mary 1659 1709

PA143 Catherine Salkeld Catherine 1690 1709

PA176 Cecily Towneley Cecilia Justina 1695 1709

PA195 Ann Windsor Ann 1670 1709

PA203 Anna Yate Anna Mary 1685 1709

PA066 Elizabeth Gradell Elizabeth Austin 1669 1710

PA183 Barbara Waferer Barbara 1648 1710

PA184 Ann Waldegrave Ann Augustine 1648 1710

PA090 Catherine Janion Catharine Monica 1665 1712

PA130 Mary Perkins Mary Ann 1661 1712

PA172 Petronilla Tilden Petronilla 1677 1713

PA026 Elizabeth Bromich Elizabeth 1669 1714

PA072 Dorothy Hacon Dorothy 1668 1715

PA139 Mary Roper Mary Magdalen 1695 1716

PA062 Mary Gage Mary Augustina 1679 1718

PA192 Apollonia Widrington Mary Augustine 1701 1718

PA196 Dorothy Witham Dorothy 1683 1718

PA076 Winifred Heneage Winifred Frances 1685 1719

PA182 Elizabeth Tyldesley Elizabeth 
Christian

1656 1719

PA060 Elizabeth Floyd Ann Winefride 1694 1720

PA074 Anna Hales Anna Justina 1695 1720

PA133 Elizabeth Petre Elizabeth Teresa 1679 1720

PA173 Agatha Tourner Agatha 1652 1720

PA179 Ann Tyldesley Ann 1657 1720

PA189 Ann Weeden Ann Monica 1691 1720

PA050 Helen Englefield Helen Mary 1694 1724

PA111 Elizabeth Middleton Elizabeth Mary 1685 1727
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PA153 Margaret Smith Margaret 1686 1727

PA006 Winifride Banbridge Winefride 1702 1728

PA054 Helen Fairfax Helen Sophia 1685 1728

PA131 Mary Perkins Mary Bernard 1693 1728

PA034 Catherine Clarkson Catherine 1676 1729

PA008 Ann Bass Ann Appolonia 1681 1730

PA171 Jane Thwaites Jane Lucy 1688 1730

PA042 Marianne Coperthwaite Marianne Theresa 1681 1731

PA132 Ann Petre Ann Mary 1688 1731

PA177 Margaret Towneley Margaret 1683 1731

PA036 Dorothy Cobbe Dorothy 
Augustina

1665 1732

PA117 Frances Molyneux Frances 
Constance

1698 1733

PA174 Ann Tourner Ann 1657 1733

PA168 Anne Throckmorton Anne Frances 1687 1734

PA030 Ann Bullen Martha 1702 1735

PA002 Elizabeth Anderton Elizabeth 1664 1736

PA110 Elizabeth Meynell Elizabeth Ann 1679 1738

PA160 Anne Stonor Anne 1725 1739

PA097 Catherine Knype Catherine 1692 1740

PA205 Mary Yate Mary 1687 1741

PA086 Margaret Howard Margaret 1684 1742

PA197 Dorothy Witham Dorothy Teresa 1702 1742

PA204 Elizabeth Yate Elizabeth Joseph 1683 1742

PA093 Jane Keightly Mary Jane 
Alexius

1719 1743

PA098 Maria Knype Maria 1692 1743

PA049 Alice Englefield Alicia Elizabeth 1691 1744

PA053 Mary Fairchild Mary Magdalen 1706 1746

PA140 Philadelphia Roper Mary Magdalen 1700 1748

PA200 Mary Wollascott Ann Frances 1727 1751

PA038 Dorothy Conquest Dorothy Genovefa 1696 1753

PA070 Dorell Gregson Mary 1697 1753

PA109 Mary Martinash Mary Monica 1696 1754

PA199 Mary Witham Mary Alippia 1700 1754

PA039 Mary Conquest Mary Elizabeth 1691 1755

PA107 Anne Martinash Anne Joseph 1706 1757

PA017 Mary Blount Mary Joseph 1751 1758
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PA108 Barbara Martinash Babara Xaveria 1701 1759

PA009 Grace Beaumont Grace Austin 1716 1760

PA169 Elizabeth Throckmorton Elizabeth Teresa 
Pulcheria

1714 1760

PA181 Eleanor Tyldesley Eleanor Helene 
Augustine

1707 1760

PA206 Mary Nairn Mary Eustace 1761

PA088 Mary Hunt Mary Aurelia 1700 1763

PA165 Ann Taylor Ann Justina 1744 1764

PA194 Lucy Willis Agatha 1729 1764

PA014 Mabella Bishop Mary Austin 1744 1765

PA075 Jeanne Hall Mary Joanna/Jane 1710 1768

PA004 Margaret Aston Margaret Joseph 1733 1769

PA023 Maria Bowens Maria Barbara 
Ambrosia

1727 1769

PA187 Agnes Walton Agnes Joseph 1750 1770

PA001 Letitia Allanson Ann Teresa 1724 1772

PA033 Teresa Carter Teresa 1720 1772

PA112 Mary Middleton  Mary Magdalen 
Teresa

1711 1773

PA142 Elizabeth Salkeld Ann Pauline 1726 1774

PA166 Elizabeth Taylor Elizabeth Monica 1730 1778

PA040 Mary Cooper Mary Winefred 1748 1779

PA191 Rebecca Whittingham Rebecca Mary 
Austin

1772 1779

PA136 Elizabeth Rattlife Elizabeth 1714 1780

PA021 Bridget Blundell Bridget 1722 1781

PA186 Elizabeth Wall Elizabeth Frances 1724 1781

OB095 Elizabeth Preston Mary Elizabeth 1726 1782

PA031 Donalda Cameron  Anne Joseph 1770 1788

PA041 Mary Copeland Mary Ann 
Elizabeth

1753 1788

PA135 Mary Preston Mary Christina 1728 1788

PA145 Adelaide Saunders Alicia Mary 
Frances

1755 1789

PA134 Frances Preston Frances Perpetua 1728 1790

PA211 Catherine Throckmorton Mary Catherine 1714 1792

PA099 Adelaide Lancaster  Mary Joseph 1767 1793

PA057 Frances Fermor Mary Agnes 1740 1794

PA149 Dorothy Shelley Dorothy Joseph 1762 1797
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PA121 Elizabeth Orrell Ann Justina 1773 1799

PA157 Elizabeth Stapleton  Pulcheria 1789 1799

PA190 Mary Whittingham Mary Clare 
Louise

1767 1799

PA047 Catherine Edmunds Catherine 1776 1800

PA156 Catherine Spicer Augustina 1767 1800

PA059 Mary Fitzherbert Mary Bernard 1763 1807

PA100 Frances Lancaster Frances Louisa 1750 1808

PA159 Mary Stockton Mary Magdalen 1776 1808

PA167 Agnes Thompson Agnes 1774 1817

PA015 Elizabeth Bishop Mary Alipia 1782 1819

PA032 Anne Canning Anne Mary 1772 1820

PA073 Frances Hailes Teresa 1779 1835

PA010 Teresa Beeston Ann Austin 1772 1836

PA126 Jane Pattinson Jane Anne 
Frances

1787 1846

PA058 Helen Finchet Mary Monica 1785 1847

PA161 Mary Stonor Mary Eugenia 1789 1848

PA016 Frances Bishop Mary Austin 1786

PA020 Jane Blount Jane

PA045 Ann Edward Diconson Barbara

CB055 Martha Dodd

PA051 Charlotte Eure Charlotte 
Augustine

PA061 Mary Fullwood Barbara 1761

PA077 Mary Hills

PA101 Winefred Lancaster

PA103 Sara Latham Sara Mary 1807

PA209 Mary Oril

PA207 Preston

PA210 Mary Salkeld

PA148 Sara Sentiment

PA154 Elizabeth Smith Elizabeth 
Christina

PA164 Dorothy Tarleton

AD002 Miss Tichburne

PA193 Rebecca Wijicke Margaret
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